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  California: 

Papillon Club of Northern California 
Club Contact:  Cathy Kaiser 
E-mail:   borderflies@gmail.com 
Ph: +1 (707) 350-2050 

 

Papillon Club of Southern California 
Club Contact:  Dawn Hoyt, Secretary 
E-mail: deecheriehoyt@gmail.com 
Ph: +1 (949) 597-1330 
 

  Carolinas (North and South): 
Papillon Club of the Carolina’s 
Club Contact:  Kathy Patterson, President 
E-mail: pattersk1@yahoo.com 
Ph: +1 (843) 224-8533 

 

  Florida: 
Sunshine State Papillon Club 
Club Contact:  Lori Landis, President 
E-mail: lori@baypalmspapillons.com 
Ph: +1 (727) 424-8346 

 

  Hawaii: 
Papillon Club of Hawaii 
Club Contact:  Barbara Ankersmit 
E-mail:  barbara.ankersmit@anthologygroup.com 
Ph:   +1 (808) 372-4414 

 

  Illinois: 
Greater Chicagoland Papillon Club 
Club Contact:  Peggy Barnthouse 
E-mail: barnthouse@aol.com 
Ph: +1 (708) 799-2252 
 

  Iowa: 
Papillon Club of Iowa 
http://www.papillonclubofiowa.org 
Club Contact: Erin Matern 
E-mail: erin.matern@gmail.com 
Ph: +1 (309) 368-4948 
 

  Massachusetts: 
Patriot Papillon Club 
http://www.patriotpapillon.com 
Club Contact: Maxine Gurin, Secretary 
E-mail: maxspaps@aol.com 
Ph: +1 (908) 598-9198 

 Nevada: 
Sierra Nevada Papillon Club 
Club Contact:  Carolyn Goepner 
E-mail: gamblyn@gbis.com 
Ph: +1 (775) 849-1102 
 

  New Jersey: 
Greater Delaware Valley Papillon Club 
http://greaterdelawarevalleypapillonclub.com 
Club Contact:  Lydia A. Heise 
E-mail: heiseaccounting@verizon.net 
Ph:  +1 (215) 534-1632  
 

  Oklahoma: 
Papillon Club of Tulsa 
Club Contact: Don Bauer 
E-mail: don@pilotpapillons.com 
Ph: +1 (479) 926-1432  
 

  Oregon: 
Papillon Club of Columbia River 
http://www.papillonclubcolumbiariver.com/ 
Club Contact: Karen Crete 
E-mail: kalistapaps@sbcglobal.net  
Ph: +1 (916) 482-9125 
 

  Texas: 
The Alamo Papillon Society 
Club Contact:  Ruth Ann Ford 
E-mail:   forevr@showpaps.com 
Ph:   +1 (830) 624-6145 
 

  Washington: 
Papillon Association of Puget Sound (PAPS) 
https://pugetsoundpapillons.org 
Club Contact: Debbie Tedrow 
E-mail:   debbietedrow@msn.com 
Ph: +1 (509) 860-3002 

 

  Washington D.C.: 
Metropolitan Area Papillon (MAP) Club 
Club Contact: Becky Flanagan 
E-mail: pbflanagan@aol.com 
Ph: +1 (410) 586-2903 


